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Steve Hardaker <viamed.steve.hardaker@gmail.com>

RE: TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

1 message

GRAYSON, Ian (MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <ian.grayson1@nhs.net> 21 February 2022 at 10:50
To: "steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk" <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Steve,

 

Ideally yes if we could do sale or return that would be great as although I am sure from the specs these devices are exactly what they are looking for you never know with the Anaesthetists
😊

 

Yes it is a budgetary thing why we need them before the 31st March and we would need all of them delivering or if you cannot meet that then please
let me know what numbers you can supply

and adjust the quote accordingly.

 

I will get the form completed ASAP and send it through.

 

Regards,

 

Ian Grayson

Medical Physics Service Manager

 

 

 

Medical Physics Department

Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

New Pinderfields Hospital - Level A

Aberford Road

Wakefield WF1 4DG

 

Direct Line: 01924 541050 (Internal 51050)

Fax: 01924 816072

E-mail:
ian.grayson1@nhs.net

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 21 February 2022 10:38

To: GRAYSON, Ian (MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <ian.grayson1@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

 

Hi Ian,

 

Good to hear from you. The quotation is being prepared today and I've asked the question regarding availability and lead-times, I will let you know when I get a response to that. 

 

I assume that that 31st March date is a budgetary issue, if that is the case, would the order have to be delivered in its entirety before then, or are part shipments allowed by the Trust?

 

The end users should be aware that Viamed does not operate with field sales reps so is not able to come into the hospital to demonstrate the device or offer training, hence the offer of the
Sale
Or Return trial. The Trust has not yet trialled a device, would you need to go down that route prior to placing an order? If so, please can you complete and return the T&Cs form?

 

Thanks and I look forward to hearing from you.
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Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 

 

 

On Fri, 18 Feb 2022 at 11:30, GRAYSON, Ian (MID YORKSHIRE HOSPITALS NHS TRUST) <ian.grayson1@nhs.net> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

You must be psychic as it is on my things to do this week but haven’t managed to get around to it.

 

Could I actually have a quote for 15 including the following as we have had some money allocated to us which needs spending before 31st March. Can I presume you could
deliver before 31st

March if we placed an order.

 

15x hand adapters 5750100

1x box of Thumb adapters 5750101 (box of 50) consumables

1x box eye adapters 5750102  (box50) consumable

 

Thanks,

 

Ian Grayson

Medical Physics Service Manager

 

 

 

Medical Physics Department

Mid Yorkshire Hospitals NHS Trust

New Pinderfields Hospital - Level A

Aberford Road

Wakefield WF1 4DG

 

Direct Line: 01924 541050 (Internal 51050)

Fax: 01924 816072

E-mail:
ian.grayson1@nhs.net

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker

Sent: 18 February 2022 10:10
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

To: ian.grayson@midyorks.nhs.uk

Subject: RE: TOF 3D Neuromuscular Transmission Monitor

 

Good morning Ian,



I'm just following up on your enquiry to trial a TOF 3D neuromuscular transmission monitor. Is this something that you are still looking to do? 

 

If so, are you able to sign and return the Sale Or Return Terms & Conditions document so that we can get a unit out to you on loan
to trial?



Thanks in advance and I look forward to hearing from you.

Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager 

Viamed Ltd.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered remotely, but
please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582



Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.



If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

------------------

 





************************************************************************************** ******************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.



For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail Support
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